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1- APPELLATE DECISIONS - FAM BAR-LIQUORS v. BERKELEY HEIGHTS. 

Fam Bar-Liquors 

Appellant, 
v. 

) 

) 

) 
Township Committee of the 
Township of Berkeley Heights,)' 

Respondentg )· 

On Appeal 

CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

Richard G. O'Brien, EsqQ, and Walter,Goldbergj Esqo, co-counsel, 
Attorneys ·for Appellant 

Edward A. Pizzi, Esqo, Attorney for Respondent 
Hughes~ Hartlaub, Thorn·and Laurie, Esqs., by J. Alan Drummond, 

Esq., Attorneys for Jane Katherine Hoffman ~ 
Kein, Scotch & Pollatschek, Esqs., by Julius Re Pollatschek, Esq., 

Attorneys for Objector Union County Retail Liquor Stores Assn. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the follo~dng Report herein: 
-

"This is an appeal from the unanimous action of the re-
spondent Township Committee (hereafter Committee) in denying an 
application for person-to-person and place-to-place transfer of a 
plenary retail consumption license from Jane Katherine Hoffman, 

· t/a Berkeley Bar & Grilli to appellant and from premises 279 
Springfield Avenue to premises 372 Springfield Avenue, Berkeley 
Heightse 

"The petition of appeal sets forth that the action of ·the 
Committee was erroneous for the follo~dng reasons: 

'lo It was against the weight of the evidenceo 

29 It was the result of passion, prejudice, partiality 
and mistakeo 

3. That the reasor:sgiven by it ara erroneous and dehors 
the recordo 

4. That certain evidence received by it over objection 
deprived applicant of a fair hearing and its right to 
aros s-examination.' 

· "Prior to detailing to some extent the testimony of the 
various witnesses, I might polnt out theft, in the abs;ence of the 
members of the respondent Committee to appear and testify at the 
instant hearing, it will~ be necessary to ref er to the reasons given 
by respondent for its action contained in the resolution dated 
December 17, 1962 (Exhibit A-23). The said resolution, signed by 
Thomas J. Williams as chairman of respondent Comm:t.ttee and attested 
to by W. c. Russo, Township Clerk, .reads in pertinent part as follows: 

·11. That the area of the proposed location is presently 
amply accommodated and Eloes not. ·require any· additional 
liquor outlets to serve the needs of the residents of 
Berkeley Heights. 
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2. That the proposed location would increase the motor . 
vehicle traffic in and out of the shopping· center, of[ 
which the proposed location is a part, and compound the 
·present congestion in the parking area-servicing said 
shopping centero · · 

3." ·ThB.f.local. sentiment favqrs keeping the aforesaid shopping 
·center, frequented predominently by women and childre~, free 
of· taverns and-package stores. r 

I 

4. That· there is no public need or necessity to transfer said 
lie.en$ e to said location. · 

·5 •. That··1t.is not in .the ~est interest of Berkeley Heigh~s 
,to transfer. 'said license· from j.ts present location to! 
. the .. proposed location. 1 l ~ 

. . I . 
. ;: . 11 It_· appear:i» from the record -herein· that. the pro.pose1 prem­

ises. i's·.'locat·~d in'·a shopping center containing -various types· of 
retail. business ·.establishments. ·The· sketch of the interior br the. 
premi$es iri-. questi6n shows a ten-foot bar adjacent to· the left wall 
approximately :eleven feet from· the entrance. Coney A. Me~,· 1 

-president of appellant corporation, . testified ·that ·1t is the: inten­
tion·.·of the licensee to emphasize sale of ·alcoholic beverage$ in 
origina:l containers ·for off-premises consumption. Photograpfu.s of 

. .• I 

various shopping centers in other municipalities showing liqu.or out-
lets were mark~d in evidence on behalf of appellant. . I 

. . . "Stephen. Sussm;!., a professional planner,· testifying: on ·be-
ha~f Of">_~ppellant said that he made a study ·Of the ar.e~ in ·wl}ich 
appellant.·seeks the transfer of th~·lic~nse. ·ae also testif~ed 
that. he visi~ed eleven other shopping· centers within a radius of 
twenty~five· miles wherein were .liquor. outlets._ In answer" to ja · 
hypothetical qu~stion propounded by appella.nt 's attorney, _Mr. · 
Sus~na ·said: _ . . · . . .· . I . 

: 'My re.asoning is, first, ·that this is a reasonable use. witii.in" 
· .- ··a..:~ shopping"· center; it is, secondly, better located .on a· com- . 

. ·.parative·b~tsis than its existing location irithat·'it·1s i 
_-further. removed from the church and old home. sites, from ~he 

,, ,_school,· and its proximity to the. school woulq..:..~the problerq . 
of._ its proximity to the school would. to . .some extent be obV[i~ · ' 

. at_ed,: .and it· is ·.also. saliently true for its .. current proxim:J_ty_· 
to. the· b.owling a.l:ley and. ·the Dairy. Queen·; _·:in addition,~ i~ jmy · 

. ·op~nion, there would_. be ·in the. proposed location ·less _or.:::~n · · 
e~closed bar. use than there. is . in the ctirrent .locatio,ri;" . j..' ... 
fu:,rther,, ·I· believe that. as far as ingress· and'. 'egr_es··s iS·:'' cqn~ 
cerned' .ail;d: parking' there- ·wou~d _be: ·an impr:~vement; .·in 'JnY:': ·. '-i'. ' 
c;:>pin~·_on, /~his·, would further: .. good :Pl~nnipg::·.~n. .. t~~t.; .thi·s-._us-t:;1_,· 
which.' .I. am.-'. of 't.he. opinion:: is a proper .use ·Within a shopping: 

.. -c~nteri wou~d l?e. part or. an. integrated shopping. pattern;,'' 1,:_<". 
there would be. removal. o.f, the current liquor sign .. on Mrs.- 1 •· 

/· Hoffman's.· premises, · and the ordinance· provides . sign: con~rql 
: at the proposed ·1oca tio_n,. 1 · · . ) ·;. 

·"Rev. Harry Dietrich, a minister residing _in· ChathaJ. " ·· 
.ToW?lship, testified that plans have been submitted to the local 
planning board and permission is requested to erect a church in 
Berkeley Heights approxi$ately 1,200 feet from the present lqca~ 
tion of the liquor license, which contemplated church is one-:half , 
mile from the proposed location. In his opinion, Reverend D~etrich 
testified: , · 

•we would rather have it remoye.d. tWe ~~rii.'tt sp~ak1wheretit is to be removed, but we wouJ..d no wan~ any c oser nan 
· where 1 t is, the present location. 1 · I 

! ' 
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. __ >·>On cro.ss examination Reverend Dietrich added: 

.'I am opposed .to _any such likes of· the typ.e of e_stablishment~ .· 
-. -- o.r any. kind in Berkeley Heights" · ·If we . could rid_ Berkeley: . · · ... 
· :Heights··.or_.it we· woµld. be in. favor ot it~.-t ,. 

'1 . ,. '\ , 

..... : . . ... _< }'Alfr,ed. E~ Willett, residing in ~pring·. ·Lake, ..... ~New·~: Jer$~y-1. <-· 
· t.estifie.d· that :he/is -the· .admlni~trator ·for· the Methodist Home tor . 

··:·.:.~he ·:Agecf:· a:nd that .. the institution is the_.owner ... of·.: land- •acrois 'the·:· . 
~'street . from the .church. of Mr e. Dietrich' _and 1·s· ·approximately· _the.·:~·'· .. -.... · 

: :same~·:distanGe. :from·: t.he_ ·present· ·and ·propqsed .. lo·Cfition~; .res.pectiv;ely i . 
. :::' _·of-:"the" lic·ense "ih qilesti6n.· Mro Wille~t s'.tat·ecL·'that qis· ... ch;ur.·ch~-_i·s. -~ ·· 
. : . :.•.d·erinitely'. opposed _to -tqe :cons\i.mption :or li'quor' and,;:, although-~~.·::_.'. 

. :_ .. would>.be .'please4: '1f. al¢.oholic'. .beverag_~s ·.were. 'legf,sla:.ted' :.out· Of-~._ · . · _, ... 
·;:ex:ts~~nc:e·, ... )ie·,.-:had- .. 'riO:·"opinio~ -·as· ,to wh~re ~t-·,[the lic~nseJ ·should · . · 

go; .we would -pr.efer· that if a transfer be made .it b~ .further. away ... ·,: 
tha-n J~:tie. pr,es~nt· -sit~·· '. . · ·, . _ · . · . -. ,,, · 

. . 'i' ··.· ,;~OiJ titb.e~: witne~s~s for· 8.ppe11a.nt, anio~g ~ho~ w9l'e e.. ; · .·· 

.:hardwa:re:_s:tore·:···proprleto_r: in the shopping· c·eriter .. and·:_$:-;. ·teaqh(!r-1 ··. 
testified . .- .th~t- in· their,' o.pinion 1 t wotild ~-b.e· .-iieneficial" . .-to -_.;the·.:_·< .. : .. · · ._: 
.~?wnship to pe~it" ·th~. tr.ansfer· of ·the license. now "under.· consid_era~" 

· _tion ...... · . . . · . : : · ,. _ · · _ · .. .'-'. ""· . · ._ · ~ · 

.: ':.< /'>:- :_::·; __ ·:~·:._·. :J•_Ro~~rt ,·a:·:· ~trong ,· . a· __ zoning :con·st1l.t~nt·.,.-_~aJ.:i~cf'::b:r.:· _~re~:'.·;··: .... ~ ... :. ·:·· -­
. :" spo;ndel).t ,.;.. te$'.tif_ied that the·· existing _9rdinanc e., ·· prepared:~ .under:-<·>·: 
._-}lis::~·:supervisio11/;,;: ·dQes · not permi"t ·a tavern (plenary , retai:l -·~on~_>",:··.- · .. · 

.. : <'~'tj.mp_tion: :J.iceri~e) in, a -B~2-· z·one in ·which the ·shopping center·--_:·is .... · . 
_':·'.)~:o·c~t.¢d.;;:::\::An·:·e~aminatio.n of ·the provisions .. of .the said ·or-~inartcej .. 
· -'i_._~·s.~read.- Tnto .: the ·record,·:- .expres_sly permi.ts among_.: r~tail'.. ·business· .· 

.. activities ·•package. :liquors' ·but. does ·not expressly prohibit· a 
".plenary retail corisumptio_rt_ license. · 

:. . . . ·' ._ . . ' 

. ....... . _ .·. _· ''.At this . juncture I. might · sta.te. that, although. a zoning_ 
->,Violation might result, the ~aw i_s. clear that the is·suance ~f-· a · . 

. -.; ;+~·quor l.icense.:.or the grant of a transfer does. riot _permit the _11~ .: ·: 
" densee' to_ ·operate- without .complying with all ·the :a.ppllcaple s,tatu-te.·s. · 

.. ·:.·.or. ordiria~ce~; . and .. a variance necessary to op~rate · a- licensed prem~ _ ·_. 
< ·ise.s · 1s "'not ,requ:rr·ed ·t_o be obtained prior :to the grant of the t~ans-_~-: · 
,->rer. Lubliner et ·al. ·v. Paterson.et ·ai., 59.N.J. -Super. 419 (19.60}.-_· 
. ·, . . ' ' - ~ . . . . 

. - i'Mr. Strong ru.rther testified that. ·there was no public need· 
._' :'for--a·consumption license or, for that matte-r, a package license at . 

. this location' which opinion was based :•on the ·premise that within a· 
· thousand _feet of the proposed-location.that there is both a consump--. 
· .~ion. license · 1~ -,existence and a ·package license. _,. · . · · . · . · 

• : • '. f • • ~ 

, ·(:>--\r._,, -_. · · >··:_:._'~Albert· F~: Christen'.~e~,- .. a. local ·pali'ce :~~erg_.eant_; <test:t.fie:d·: ; 
:<:._;that~: ih the capacity-_. of. -~afety". officer, he made'. a traffic s·tudy --1n· 
(;-.~he :_area. of_: the shoppi~g_.center· _·and that· the-_ a_ccident record$ from . 

_.,,_, _:·l-959-.:_tQ -1962 inclusive disclose9- '1959-reportable 4ccid_ents _at.· the .. 
: .: ... --·e:µt.riances·_.or. exits;·, .J..;.,;_if I may state, reportable a.ccid·ents: are- . -~. 
, damage in excess or ·$100 or 1.njurie~ to any. person involved-- 1960 
_ t~ere_ .were· 2 at th~ entrances a~d exists, 1961. ·there. was 1, -1962 

·:. "J~he~e: was ·4 .• . Non~:r;-eportable accidents withi'n.-.the ,parking area it-. 
' . s'elf j -· 1959 3·1 : 1960 3 j 1961 2,. 1962 3 ~ .1 Sergeant Chris.ten.sen -further 
:_-.. ~estified. that·;, in general., he made a· •.study of the parking ·s1tua~ · · 

· · .. tion in the shopping ~enter' and. ascertai~ed t_hn,t 'At· the present 
··.time. there are 57 ·park;ing· spaces available for custome·r parking •. 
. This _is_ in the area in front. o_r· the stqres facing Springfield · 
Avenue~and in .the area on the easter).y end: of-the buildings ad.j'a-, 

_._cent_ to the post. <;>ff ice.'.,· .i\nd· Of the.Se spaces in excess. of 15 ar.e 
being· used by employe·es or tenants· of the buildings.' . Moreover, 

:,.se·rgeant Christensen. test.ified that there is an unpaved por.tion in 
th~. e:rea.·.west of the shopping center which 'is apparentty being 



PAGE 4 BULLETIN 1518 

provided for parking, but as far as I can see not in qompliance 
with the ordinance as far as lighting is required. ' 

i•George T. Loman, a member of the Regional Board of .Edu­
cation· and· a former township committeeman, testified that 'ir my· 

·opinion, I think the slight needs· of the community in so far as 
pac.ka,g e. stores are concerned are well satisfied .with the exi·sting 
~umber o.f outlets in ·town at the present time, and I feel·.,th 1rt the· 
transfer of this license as a consumption license under that guise·· 
would create .another liquor store not in the b~st interests of the 

. town, and further if for reasons that may occur later this estab-
" lishment doe~ nqt succeed in its main objective of selling p~ckage 
liquors. 1 t could quite easily, as I understand the license,· r·evert 
to a·baras such, and in my' opinion this is not a suitable lbca-
tion fcir a. bar. ' .. . . . ; .· I · 

"Luther M. Smythe, a former township committeemS:n and now 
one, of seven members of the local planning and zoning board, 1· pre- . 
sented a resolution wnich gave his authority to speak on behalf of 
the hoard. Mr. Smythe testified· that 'My opinion is from thb stand­
point of ·planning this is not a good rmove, lt do·es not benefit the_ 
township nor the people, it is complex so.far as· parking is ~on­
cerned, so far as traffic, and that I can see ·pe.rsonally no reason 

. for making SUCh a transfer that Would benefit . the CODllllUhi ty ~ r 

"Johanna H. Walters, president o·f the Woman's Clu,b of. 
Berkeley Heights, testified ~_hat there are .280 members in th~ . organ­
ization, and presented a resolution qy its ·Board of Directors where+n. 
she was· authorized to voice the objections of the club. · Mrs I Walters 
testified that 'We ,oppose the transfer o.f the 'liquor . lie ense ]from the 
present address. to the proposed address because of the location. It . 
is a shopping center where there are ,,many children, many sma:ill. 
children, and also children of high school age. We think it 1would 
be wrong to subject these children to .a bar, and· a bar it will be 
because with a Class "C" ·license they must serve liquor. Th~t is 
the main.position.' 

"John Fo Gilbert, chairman of the Berkeley Heights 
Division of the.Summit Area Chamber of Commerce, testified tllat. 
the association has a membership of forty-five business Ellld ~ro...; 
fessional people in .the Township •. He presented a resolution 
authorizing him to speak on behalf .of the association. Mr. 
Gilbert testified that 'The main reason wa~ that :if the prese t 
license, type of licens~, was transferred to the shopping center 
the· Chamber of Commerce did not feel this was conducive to st~mu­
lation of business in that particular center. The existing store · · 
had been vacant for some length of time. We were hoping some other 
type of operation would ·go in there which would offer more va ·1ety 

. to retain 'the shoppers in town. We were all very much concerhed -
with the number of people who do not shop in town, and this i~ one 
of the things the .chamber is trying to do-~stimula1;.e additional 
types of businesso' · · 

"Nine other residents of .the Township, incllJ,ding the local 
postmaster, testified in oppositton to the transfer of the 1irehse 
tci the proposed location. . . _ · . . · 

. ' . . 
. ' 

· "A set· of petitions with 138 signatui~s in favor of he 
transfer were marked as an exhibit herein, ·as w~re three sets. of 
petitions containing a total of 657 signatures opposed to. the 
transfer. · · · · · 

"It is apparent that the application for the proposecft. · 
. . I . 

transfer of the license in question has arousesi· local interest:·· 
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(both pro· and con) on the part of many residents of the Township. 
In view of thi,s si"l!uation I have quoted verbatim part or the .perti­
nent testimony of witnesses which might have a direct bearing on 
the issues involved. 

''In order ·for the appellant to succeed in the appeal, it · 
must be shown that the respondent has abuse9. its discretion in 
denying the application·ror transfero The appellant's obligation 
to overcome this burden, especially in a matter of discretion such 
as this, must .show ma.nifest error or some abus·e or discretion by 
respondent. Nordco, Inc. v. State 2 4-3 N. J. Super. 277, ·2s1 (App. 
Div. 1956); Rajah Li6uors y. Div. of Alcoholic Beverage Centro~, 
33 N.J. Super. 59S, 00 (App. Div. 1955). . 

"It· h1.:1s been consistently ruled that a transfer .of a 
liquor license to other premises is. not an inherent or automatic 
right. The issuing authority may grant or deny the transfer in 
the· exercise of' reasonable dis ·cretiona If denied on reasonable 
groti.nds, such action will be affirmed© Gentes v. Middletown,·· 
Bullet1n·1327, Item l; Biscamp and Hess v. Teaneck, Bulletin 821, 
Item 8. See also Biscamp v. Teaneck, 5 NQJ. Super. 172 (App.Div. 
1949) where, as in the case sub judic~, the issuing authority 
denied a transfer of liquor license because it was of the opinion 
that there was no need or necessity for a liquor outlet in a par­
ticular location in the community. 

"I cannot accept appellant's t.heory that, because one or 
more municipalities approve liquor outlets in shopping centers, it 
is incumbent upon the members of all issuing authorities to dis­
regard the exercise of discretion vested in them and follow such 
example. .Each case stands solely upon its individual merits, de­
pending on the· facts present therein. 

"It has long , be en held that the question of whether or not 
a lie ens.e should be permitted at a particular location is strictly 
within the ·sound discretion of the issuing authority, and that the 
Director •s .function on appeal. is not to ~ubstitute his opinion for 
that of the issuing authority but, rathe'r, to determine. whether 
cause exists for its opinion and, if so:, to affirm~ Redfield v. 
Long Branch et a.l., Bulletin 1027, Item lo It is apparent by the· 
unanimous vote of the respondent that appellant failed to satisfy 
the members thereof that the public .interest ·would best be served 
by the transfer of the license, and nothing appears in the record 
indicating, or even suggesting, thE!t re.spondent•s refusal to grant 
appellant's applica.tion was inspired by improper motives. See 
Fanwood"v. Rocco and Division of: Alcoholic Beverage Control,,59 
N. J. Super. 306 (AJ>p"Div. 1960); a.ff 'd 33 N.-J. 404 (1960) • · 

"After considering all the evidence herein, including . 
the exhibits; I conclude that B·.ppellant bas failed to sustain 
the burden that the action of respondent was erroneous, arbitrary, 
capricious and unreasonable or constttuted an abuse of its. dis­
cretionary power. Rule 6 of State Regula~tion,No. 15. 

"It is recommended, therefore, that an ,order be entered 
a~firming respondent's action_ and dismissing the appeal." 

tion No. 
argument 
pellant .• 

Pursuant to the pr.ov:tsions of Rule i4- of State .Regula-
15, writ ten exceptions to the Hearer's Report and written 
thereto were·filed with me,by the attorneys for the ap-
Written answering argument was filed with me by the 

. atto.rney for the respondent. . · \ 
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•· · ·After· carefully considering the test i~ony; exhibits, 
H .. earer~•s .. ~.e:port,. exc.eptio_ns thereto and wr. itten ~rg~ent file[d. 
in behalf of ·appellant an::l the· respondent, I concur in the f nd-
ings and· conclusions of the Hearer and adopt them as my cone u­
sions hereine 

.·Acc~rdingly, it is, ·on this 14th day of·May 1963, 
..... _ 

:QRDEHED that the a~tion of respondent Township Coinm~ttee 
,of the.· Township of Berkeley Heights b~ and the sa.me is hereby ar­
.firmed; · and· that .the appeal herein be. and the same is hereby dis­
missed •. : .. 

·~ ... - I" 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING D!RECTOR 

2. DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STAT~ REGU~ATION .. 
NO• 38 - HINDERING INVESTIGATION - PRIOR SIMILAR VIOLATIONS -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 45 DAYS. 

. . 

In the:·matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

188 Boyd S:t., Inc. 
18.S Boyd Street 

·Newark, -New- Jersey 

Holder· of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-158, issued by the 
Municipal Boa.rd of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City 
of Newark 

) 

) . 

) 

), 

) . 

) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Sau1 C •. Sch'Qtzman, Esq., Attorney for .-Licensee. 
Edward F. .Ambrose, Esq., Appearing fo.r the Division of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

"Licensee pleaded not guilty to the following charge : 

-· •i. On Friday, September 7, .1962, at abo.ut 10:40 
. , P. M., you sold and delivered and ·"allowed, permitted 

and suffered t~e sale and delive·ry of' an alcoholic 
·beverage, viz., a 4/5 pint bottle of Coronet V •. S.Q. 
Brandy, in its original container-for consumption oft 
your licensed premises and allowed, 'permitted and sur~ 
f er_ed the remova.l of said alcoholic beverage· in 1 ts · 
original container from your licensed premises; in 
violation of Rule 1 of State Regula.t;l.on No. 38. 

•2. On Friday September 7, -1962 · between 10:45 .. · 
P. ·M. ·a,nd 11:55 P. M., you, through officers,. directors., 
stockholders, agents·, servants and persons employed on 
your licensed premises and in your behalf, faiied to· 
facilitate, attempted to hinder anddelay, hindered and· 
dela.yed and c-a.used the hindrance and delay of an inves- .. 

· tigation, inspection and examination at your lic·ensed 
premises then and there being conducted by an· Inspector 
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· and ·an i:nves·t:Lgator .of -the Dfvision of Alcoholic Bever.;. 
age. Contro1.··o;f' the· Departme.nt of Law and· Public· Safety . 
of: the Sta.te .. of New Jersey; in violatipn d'f R.S • .33:1-35"' 

. . .. "The testimony or· Agent~ was that at ··-~0;3;· J?.· M. on . 
September .7, 1962, ,.a.s· he· and .Agent S were seated in ah automobile 
parked on Waverly Avenue, .'Newa·rk1. a· car stopp·ed on Waverly Avenu'3 ... ,. 
and the 'driver. (subsequently identif'ie·d as Alan Orr) a11ghte(1 from 
the car and· ent~red the·rear door ot the building in w~ich the . 
licensedrpremises in ~uestion is located; t~at at 10:40.P. M. Or~:· 
emerged rr:om the said rear door .and walked directly to ;his car; · · 

.that he (Agent D) observed Orr 'adjustin.g somethi:ng·inside.his . 
jacket, the· belt line .of· his pants'; that immediately he and Agent 
S walked over to Orr ts car;. id'entiflled themselves. as . ABC ~gents, 
informed Orr th~t they·had seen him enter and leaye the rear door 
and, ·at their request, Orr took a bottle of. brandy 'from the inside 
o·f his jack~t--in between his pants and his shirt' and he .h~nded it 
to him (Agent ·_D); that Orr admitted buying ~he 'bottle of' brandy at 
the ·licensee •s premises -and, at the agents' .request, he reluctantly 
accompanied them into the tavern; that, upon entering, Agent D and· 
Agent S identified themselves· to Georg_e Ealone and told him that . 
Orr had ·made a purchase of a· bottle of liquo·r; that Malone 'yelled 
that he1 didn't buy f!nything in here, and why don-'t we go ·away and 
leave him alone, and he walked away 9; that as tne agents attempted 
to. question Orr, Malone came from behind the bar and 'jumped' in · 
front.of Orr and said, •He didn't get that bottle in here •. ·.Tell.him 
you didn't .. get that-bottle in here'; .that Orr then said that he . 

. didn't get the bottle in the tavern but that he had reached up and 
.. had ta.ken it from the shelf; that he (Agent D) thert observed the . 

·location of the ·shelf in question at the rear of the bar and found 
11 _couldn't reach it from the patrons' side of the bar, because the 
bar is about--oh,- .let •s ·say a foot and a half wide, and then· ,l;>ehind 
the bar you have the place-where the bartenders-~tand, which is· -
about two and a half--three feet, and then the shelf where this was 
on was about.two feet off the ba.r shelf. so; it would mean you 'have 
to reach for two to five feet·';. that after three requests, Malone 
produced Joseph Schutz (an officer of the corporate licensee)· .. and, 
after explaining to him the alleged violation, the agents asked Orr 
for a statement but, befqre he .rep_lied, Schutz said 'I don't want. 
you1D give a st~tementV; that he (Agent D), Agent Sand Schutz pro­
cee~Q.ed to a ta.ble as Malone walked behind hiu! (Agent D) who was 
carrying a brief ca$e in one hand and a bottle of brandy in.· the · 
other; that on two occasions Malone· used his elbow to shove him 
(A.gent D) .in the · •smal 1- of the back'; -that when he registered a 
complaint to Schutz, the la.tter told.Malone 'to go behind the bar 
and stay there'. Agent D further testified that,, during· a conv·er­
sation, Schutz said 'There are good· cops, and ther.e are .those who 
do the~r jobs. I know about you' and· pointing to.·Ag_ent B, said. . 

· .. •You don't get me good'; that Schutz continued asking why the, agents 
didn't give,him a break by leaving out the conversation.which the . 
agents had had with Orr on the-outside of the premises and only men­
tio~ what was discussed inside; that Schutz followed the agents to 
the street, again asking for a break and saying '! have· been- caught 
before' and ., This could be my last ticket~ ' · 

"The attorney.fort.he licensee cross examined. Agent D at 
great length but with very ·11ttle, if any, va_riation froni the· testi­
money given _by Agent D during direct examination. 
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11It was stipulated and agreed by the att9rneys for lhe , 
. r~,spectiye parties hereto. that, if Agent S .was called by the [.Divi- . · 
, sion,· his te.stimony would be cumulative and would tend to . 

corroborate the testimony· given by Agent_ Di). 

/ "Joseph Schutz testified that he is the pres'fdent of the 
corporate licen.see and explain.ed that, if you enter the rear I door 
of the building and then turned to your right, there is a st~irw~y· 
leading to upstairs· apartments but 'if you take three steps beyond 
.this ent~ance you come to. my door which leads into the tavern•; that 
when he returned at 10:05 P. M. to the.licensed premtses, heJ.saw a 
:couple of men speaking to Malone; that the latter· called him over 
and,. after the 111en i~entified .themselve.s as ABC agents, they stated 
that they had stopped a man outside who had a bott~e and the~ had 
brought him·back to the tavern; that he did·nothing to impede the 
investigation put cooperated·. fully; that he .did not see Malone pus~ 
Agent. D as ·alleged by the ·agent or did he remonstrate with MS.lone at·: 
any time for his alleged conduct; that at no time· did he do dnything 
to minimize. the alleged· violation or attempt in any manner t 1

: influ-
ence the·agents. · 

"Alan Orr testified that he wor.ked.unt.il about· 3:30 P. M. 
on September 7, 1962, and visited the premise.s· 'Well, around 9, I 
think 9:30' where he had a drink and purchased the bottle-of Coronet 
V.S.Q.· brandy in_.question which he thougl1t-was sold to·himbYj Malone 
who took. the bot·tle· from the shelf and pla9ed it·:: in a p·aper ~ag; 
that he then left the tavern and went acros· .. s town·-."to James S1'reet 
to pick up a lady friend; that thereafter., while .. he was on h~s way ' 
to his home on Treacy Avenue, he stopped in to se·e Herman ChaJvis who ... 
!'lived on. the second floor, right over the. taverri''; that he plarked 
~is car on Wav~rly_ Avenue near the ·licensed premis.es a~d wal~ed to 
the rear entrance of the building, going directly.· upstairs; that he 
remained for less than five minutes at Chavis' 99me and, wheq Chavis 
decided not to accompany him, he returned to his·: car; that, wp.en he 
entered his car, he took the bottle of brandy whi.ch had been ll.ying 
qn the seat., stuck it in his pocket and .-had just started the bar when 
.~he ABC· agents came over and questioned him; that · i.n response\ to the 
agents•· suggestions, he said he told them· there w~s no need to return 
to the tavern_ but, when one agent said •Well, my· gun is itchy',· .he 
•greed to go to the·11censee•s premises. 

·"During cross examination Orr testified ·that· •rt was ;after 
ten. It was around ten, a.few minutes maybe past ten.' Orr denied 
practically all of the conversa.tion attributed to him by the agents 
as having occurred both outs:J_de and inside· the 11-censed premises. 

, ,' "Herman- Chavis testified that b.e lives ~bove tlie liclnsee 's 
·p~emises a.nd that at six o'clock he .. had a d;rink with Orr on the day 
in question; that at. 1ten,. five minutes to· te·n '· O~r called at I his 
home but he ·declined his (Orr's) invitation to go .out· with hiih that 
evening. During cross examination· Chavis admitt~~.d not being ~oo 
certain _about the time when Orr called a.t his home, as he had'·'t 
looked at ~ clock. When cross. examined about hf.s knowledge of the 
alleged violation~ he testifie~ as follows: 

'Q 

A 
·Q 
A 
Q 

Well, the first time that Mr. Schutz sp.oke to you 
about it, ·you say was two or three weeks 
Otfhand. 
Now, two or three weeks a.go -­
Could have been a month. 
Two or three weeks a.go or a month ago ·when Mr. Schutz 
spoke to you about it and Mr. Schutz said··to ·you, 
"Now, on that particular night Mr. Orr wa$ up. to 
your house to visit you. ". 
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-· '.A x:e $ ./ · . :T. .· · , . . . . . . . . . . . 
: Q -~ow, when. ~r:~. SGhut~ ··was t~lki-ng to:·.·you. two,_. thr.ee· · 
... g:r.- four. week$( ago,:. how ·.did· ··you. a~.: that .·t~nie ::f_ix_as., 
· ...... the .·da.~~ in::que'~:tiqrf;· .. , .. the ·.dat·e->·of S:ep.tem'Q~r:·· 7,th :.~.;..·. 
:A.Y:es~ , · · - · · · .. :· ... '· -. ·. -. . -..1 .. · :--\ ... "· ... -.·. · · ....... 

.. : :.··Q.· ~~as-. th~--ClaY':Mr:~ .. ~orr :·.was'..· in .your· hous·er. . .. · < · · 
· . ·.A , :Secause··· ·I sp_oke ··to. Mr. Orr:. a week or so after · th~t~: .... , . 
:- ... .. after ·it .. happened·.' , · .. · · .. · · 

. : ·· < ..... JiGe~.~g-e -i\i~_lone>-test.ifle:q'. ·that· )1e. is: .emp;toy:e:d; ·as ··ba.rt.erider __ ._-;>. ·. 
'.and·· manager:··py.- ·t.ne: -licens·ee and·: that o.n September .. 7, ·1962, _ l:Ie -s.tart~a·_'· 
·w:orki.ng· at.:·.'five· ·(He.lock:''; .that· 'about. 9 :15,_ ·9: 39.' · ;J;ie. sa-w- Orr i:i:t tQ_e·. · · 
>.-11c:$ns~.d : ·pr emi$_e·s. :_):>ut; ; had :~·no ~ec oll e c·tton of.: s eeing<pim" at. ·:6 .: 00 ·:: p ~--. -~~; 

.'..)nit.: reI11embered<1se·e:1ng. ·Cha.vJs.: .. at• that. ti~e;· ·that.· .~e.'sol.~ 9.~~- ~he '.·bo.t·~-\~ 
·:·.tie· . o·r.·· br~ndy. ·-a·t ·•a bout·:~ 9 .':o:J~cloe:J~; that ·at .. IO.-:~ 5 ··.P·•· · M. · ·· tti~- · a:gent. > · · ·· · 

.>.-spoke to him, ·saying "'We. :ar.~.· Alcoh,o:liG . BeV'.erage, l.nvestigators '· and·.f. . 
in. r~sponse;; Malon,e·>sa·+d·. ·•Yes~· .r•·ll: be_- rigl'lt:·'.'4{:t.tl;l·.··you. as· soon. as,· 1 < .. _, 

. · f:inish the~ customerJ;_._ that· ,:\4hetj~ .the. ~ger:its_ ,tolq . .J:iim O!r ·bought the_ >; .... 

. ·:brandy afte·r ·ten·-o•·cloGk).: he {Malone}.disput:ed :it and· said ·the· bottle~-· 
. ·was· sold by him •abq'1~-.:niiie.,· quarter·. affa~r nine•·; that he -did. no1': . . :. '.-< 
.tell· Orr .. to make. n9;··_statement; t:tiat"when-_SchU:tzca.me· into the prem*"' :. · 
ises · a~d·. becaus'e·· the ._place ·was·" b~sy;. he. (Malorie)· went b.ehirid ·. t_he ·bar. ·:·: 

~ ~ . . ' .... ~ . . ' . " . . ·. . ' . . . ' ' 

. ; ......... ''On .cro,ss exa~minat1on Malone. re-iter.ated•:that. he told the . . · .. ' 
. agerits·· that ·_Orr·-::d1d· nc)t purchc~.s~_. ~he·: -·bottle.·or . .'·br·cin4:y· after· 10. P • ·M~~}i;·,~­

:. .·.bu~·- ·admitted: ·that .. he nev~r . to1d th~ ,:a.g:e~ts' ti:ie•> $ime:'.whe!1·· the' ·.bottle}:;.;~>· . 
. · _::..:w:as.::·allegedly:. ·:bought.:)by .. Or_r·;· 'tha:t ·~as· -~chutz: was lee~ding_'tl;l.e :age~t~ ;J6:,. · 
.:. ::$.·'.table,. he (Malone)>.testifi~d .. ··that~:.he was .walkfng. behi·nci>th~. ag~nts,~;~>-.; 
, .. ·· '.in .:the sa.me· · di:rect_ion~_:_ toward~ thef ·bathroom .wben one of -:the. ~:gents: .· ... : <t. 
· '.:,f!aid: .'to ··him.: 'Don .. 't ·60·.·punchingf which 'he d~nied doing•: - · .'": ·:--. 

• ,,, .. , < Mg~ti1; s)~h~n foled :to tesd.fy, .denied, that ~liy meniio~",,;:.J;:. 
'-=;. ~':'was·«made;to ·Orr .with .. r.eference :to':~.g.un·s.: that ·.the ·agents;·:carried/at>:.·-·, ···~:>: 
,',

0
'. • the.·~.:ti~e.o.. · .: .· · · ·: .· . . .-.·:<., · _ .. ·· ·. ~ .. '.· _·, ·· ·· · ·· .. .,. :·. ·.0:. 

··-· ... ··. . · ·.'· .- n.Inasintich·,~s ... :the·.· outc~m~{6r: th~:-·-lrt-~'ttfr1:t ·d-li~:e' ~i1i-~ui:i1=~<> :,,/ 
:·;>·:···#iat·e1y. .:pe· determined;-_on ·the ·;·factuaL .. testi~ony. pr.es·ent_ed., ·I have0:se_t . 
. >f::fortp: qilit'e .. ful,ly.· the,·pertirtent ··tes.timony: g!:ven_:_by· the various wit~"· 
-- · nesses •. It is· ~pparent .fr.om· an examination .of :the t.est1Jnm:\V of the·_: 

r : t~.~~~~t!~:n~;t~~i6~sa~1:"u!i!~~~~P~r~cis~~rth~.~:~~t~1:1~~~~m~:nce . 
. ,-;Agen_t.·n 1s'-. test.iqiony ,: .. ·.together.·_.Wi th.:·the.:~e?_timo~y __ · pf _Agent s, by;.-. 

··~·:>,.'.~:·s;{jipula~~o.n; .::POJ?trays lf1 th ·ac¢uI'a.cy _.th.e ·app~~hen~ion c;>f .. Orr_. after· . .­
':::.,>.le~ving, the: r~ar door,;:.,of. the ·.'buildin.g:: ana·. the, ·:rinding of: ·the .bo~t;le 
.'.:'.:or.:· .·b:i-·andy ort ·h'-$ person.: ... ·.The;· 1ncreq-i·ble .' ·~·tqry-' givezf'.by-. Orr I .. _that . :' 
,,' ··. ,J~.e- · ha.d : purche.s·ed ·-:th~: bot.tle:·: after..~ 9;: 00'' .-~-~:_'M_~·, .. : . .fs.<sJir.e.:J.y.· ·not :worthy'.~''.' . 
<~;:ij;>f·. bel:ier·~·: :-: Chayis·' ::.-tes.ti-mony_: .. that:.he .. ::dr~nk_·w::~ th. ·or,r:·::~t:·· 6-:·oo ·? /·M.-·~- _,.·. 
··)· .. ~:that· ·otr· vis.:tt·ed.· h:Lm. ·that evening.: ;;(..~Q.~:· 'time ·'of\· ~hl,.ch_f appear-ad· ~cer~. 
~\ 'j;~in) .··1s· ·-~lf?Q · uriwo:r:thy or:_ belief·.,._ ... In- -r.actr or·:i- _·says· he ·came_' to: the ·· , 

· .;pr~niises:·.ror, 'the. first time at· .9:00.··_.p ... _ M • .-. wher~a·s· .. Chavis· testlffed'·,; · .. 
.... -·~hat··~he,: :atjd·: ... ~·orr ·dr?-nk. in :the·. lic.ensee •.s :premise·s.- .. a:t :6:00 P. M~ :'.:Such:.·'-. 

·\~;/··s t_orie·s · ar~·.- ~>:complete ·-_:fahr~cat~o~.·. of,-:-: .. ~he··a.·ctu·~t.·,:rac.ts;_<, and one· ·woui<i 
· _;:P,~v.e .. to:,'pe•' naive.· inde(3d· .to accept .. s.µch testimony as tru~--- . ·. · - ·: 

.··.· , > · ,··· ,' 11NoW, >~rf sO, J~ilr as ~~lon~·; fs,,bqDcie'.~ned·;· ±'"~;sEtiisfiecl..·.-tha~···.· 
." h~:?. tes.~~IJJ.QnY;_.; :>th~~··::h:~ ,:~.o..oper·a::C~d ·:with'. ·the.:. <,lg:~ri,~s·;·~;~i's \me·re' f:antiasy-. :.:::. 

-.... "~He :_ignored· th.e~;.-111·'· .. 'the·::"beginning ···a.fte·r.-.-, they .had<iderit ified·:·themself es':·. 
/:a!}q _.mad_e ·ltf:lo~rr,t.>t)Je.ir infsslori.9 _·and· direc.te~ O:rr·::_~q_·:· t.ei~·-' :the·· :_age#ts :.~:>~ · -": . 
. ,. ·:.~yen· thpug.~~-Ja~se,·· that.-he ·{Orr) .. ~did. no.t ',purchase·:,.the · _bottlt9 ·in the:.;_... . 

·: ·11ce~se~,.1-~ prell1i .. ses~ .. Malone even· sn~:n~ted fo:r. the:. ·:ag·e·nt~. ~~- go":.a~.ay ~:·. 
, -, • ' • l" ~ 

1 
I ' :, < • ,' r ' , ' 4 • ~'.,, , ' ' 

' ~ ,'. 
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.·.. . . . . .'·"Schutz did. coop~rate·. t~· "Some .. ~xtent"wfth:~:·the\.~g·~?its',.:ln.-'':,; .... :.· ·· 
· t~.efr ·~qves,t;tgati'c>~j put did·. npt··hesita t~ ·:to .. ·try _,to Jnflµ~iice:·.theIµ-.:'.-.\: 

... ,,<i·n·_·deleting .:c~_r_ta~n;·. damaging.:. r.~~ts. wh~n_· th~y,' p~ep~:r-e9: . a·: .. _~~p<;>r ~:.: ?.~\- :::_)?'. 
·t}'ie·:·-occ.urre~ces which had. taken .place: at,:tq.e~· ttine.a·: .. ~.~Ther.e _ts,>_no .. ~,,.~.:~_·,./;. · 

. «iuestiori.J~hat . Mglone· 11.indered~: or-- ·at)1l."ea·s._.t·::-~ath~d ~~-~o --r,~~c»:L1i~a 1_~'1·< -'<::·:. · .: 

.·the tnve~~igati~n.~ .... · -- · ._ .. ·.:: ~-.- .. · <"< 
-,,\• •• ' •• . ~ } .• , ' • . •• ·: --.. ,, j . ' , • • • ·• . • • • - • . •. '. . • ' ' • : ., • : , ~- ' ,. ' ' - • '.· ~~ .. : ' .. •• · .. ~, ·-.. •. ' - •• : 

..... --.-,:;~'~Under the·. cfr.clims'tances\appe~r]~ng·>here.ih,-:. :_r,:·.«coficl,11de: t~a.~:·;t 
·<th~~·DiviSiori_ has. -.establi'sh~d ,the· ,trutn. of: . . the "c .. harge.s:-.by·:a ... fa r.~ ::-- .,. . 

.::_-P_ r_ eponder~n.c .. f3·_~f ·the believabl.· e. ·eviq_.en~~-:"_' .. ar\d.' ·_a_s: a:: re;sul.·J;:_'.~b.:e_~1e,(?r __ ;~---·.,._._, . 
. ·l.·:}'_e·commend ,·that the. lie ensee be· .adJUdg~d .gu,:Llty .. ~or. both::·:c:harges • ::: .. {, . 

··:~~~~o~;r~·±~;~i.~~~~;e.a~sN~v~~~~i·•·.··~g·;4~5~;J~t~~l~6~~seE;fir;.~i1~~~d.ed;\,:.· . 
'.: i- by ... t!).e. ·10.dil·is suirl:g authority .. for. ten '::and,-:_twenty-five- ·days~ relispe·c~:-,···;··,. · 

- .. :J:;.t:J:.v~~lYi. for: .. sal,es. during :."prohibited .. h()U.r~:·,~-:ln.:viol~tion· 6~; Rll.l.e r:"()t:·, · 
,·J;ieg.u1atton, No. ·.J8. · A M&.nimum·penaltyc_·_for.a.:.fir.st:~;-offense·x·'hourf!·• .. . 
.. ),.N_~_ol~t.ipt1·.--·s"uch _as .. the one ._ho~1f · bei~g_-.,~.9:ns:id~e:r:.e,4\,is=.::,f;ifteeri:::4ays[~· .. :. Re., 
;:~::;Ruth ·& .. :Middaugh, Bullet·~n 15041 . ..;Item_;:_6.~··':" _HQW:e:ver1.: .. ~be;<?aUS·:e·_:·~f the . ": · 
· ~:ilspenslon. for a similar .. ~vio.latiort-.'Withiii::-:a::'.ten~.y-e·al.';,·per.iod· antl .. · · ·. ·::· 
.~·.::: .. _an~th::'.r (s.uspensio_n'·· for similar v.i()i~ti~.n;·:·Mi.:tlif,rL.:a\'fiv.e>yea~.·pefi~d·,,--. . 

..... it is '.,'. .. recommended thB:t twenty :days .:be.·>add .. ~d,.~to. the ... -susp~nsion of. __ :. :· 
\::ffft.~~n:<day·s -~th reference ·tcr ·Charge.~ ... ~;- ~,ID.aking/.:~hipty-fiye days: .. '..:·," · ... _2 

'_';·}>~G·~l.lS.e· ;:,of. said .v~olation., . ·Cf. _R~f:Blackts .Br~S-s.~:Rai-1,~~: ~·nc ~, .. B}.tll_e-~ .. : :~_.>. 
--:tin.: .. 150.l·,. Item._4.· ··In. addition. ther-eto:,~.:on.:.Cha.r_gEt-.-2 I_..:.:shall.-.·give _the·, 

· l~.'cens·e.e: ·the benef1 t of the doub't, of:-.delibe.~ate·: .. pushH1g :o·f: Ageht D ":.·- ·-:-.: 
-·by:'.~r,e~.Q.mmending ·:a .. minimum pe:nalty·_:of: .. te:n.;:·days. :.for_:. ·::such .. violatihn···.· <·_ 

·. ,:_ .. bas~d--·$olely_ ori:.the counsellirig.::of<Qrr·.-·by'· .. Ma;lone' .ahd .. :'Schutz· to·:,::.-."·.-<_ .. 
,.::J~alse:I;-Y'·<stat·e·what- ... Ern.tually:.·occ.urr¢,'.~.-.>~:t,;.:t~e'.~>ti·pi~:.:~;th .... 4µestion:. ·">.' .. ··,·· .. ,_ . ... -.:Re :'-'Re·stivo,.· Bullet;tn_ ~4~0," _It_~~· .. 2.~_·'._' · .. _:: :· .. : :,··::: ... :- ;: .. /_.":,··~·>.· '..:··;<.:~·<: i»: · · .··,_ " . 

. · . , .··.·· , , ;"I, .the~efore, rec~mii{enci .thii{a~ orde; b~ e~t~red Susp~nd> 
··;f~if·t~~ nc.ens~ herein :fo~ aperi~cfof;1'0~t~7rive: day!3_!" ··•·· .• ·1 ···•••· ' 

... ,._, ;· ,, _- ~: _ No written ·~xceptions. tcf 'th~ .Hearer.ts. Re.pp:ft were. filed·, · · 
. ~ rtM~ ~~e t ime . l~mi ted by R'.11e 6_ ~ f State _Regulat19·n . ~o: •. 16 •: : t . > 
.--~ ·~,::: .. ·,: :'.··<. ~· "Having c·arefully .. ·consid~r~d .. the: record. herein~«· including· .. 
"~/-.::tntf ,,tr~J1Scrtpt-_: qf-' .the : .. te st.i~.9I1Y .. a~d. ~-he: H_ear'er '·s >Repor~;' 'I ~con.~tir· ·: ::· :. -
,:;''; ~::irf· th~.·ffi~~ingf:f. o~· ·.the·. Hearer: -~nd". adop.t. hi~$:_··~e:cp~~tjda;:t~ori~ •. · ~en·<?e·; 

;.I :find.:«:the 'licensee guilty as. <;11.arg~d·.~ ·_,.' .. · ~ · . · .. : · .'·". ·" · .. .' . · · .. , . 

. ,,;)'c:;·n~~. {i·~f '.··:~::!~~:~r£ •.. ~:e::~t~:~::·.•·,~:::i:~±~i••.::~::~::6,t 58,·.••· .· .. · .. · 
-x;:;);is:su.e·~\-by, ~~e "M;un~c-ipal_ .. J?o~r~ .·0r~·ji1cohcH.:Lc 0

~:I?e.verag:~ ·,·con~,ro;l df:i.!-th:~.- _ . 
. )>(City 9f ·•Newa-rk '·to .188 Boyd St·' . ." ,:Jri<n. fot p:remise $ 18~Ll3C>yd , Street,· ·, 

i! 
' . ~ 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC.BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - NO REMISSION FOR PLEA ENTERED ON HEARING DATE -:­

. LICENSE' SUSPENDED FOR 55 DAYS - EFFECTIVE DATE OF PENALTY 
DEFERRED. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
· Proceeding·s against 

Curley's, Ince . 
t/a Curley's Tavern 
78-80 Wilson Ave. & 438 
. Lafayette St. 
Newark 5, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
. Holde.r of Plenary Re.tail Consumption 
·· License· C-646, issued .. by the Municipal ) 
Board or· .Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
.the City of Newark · · ) 

- 491"' - -- .-- ..... -- - -- - ... ... -- -··· -

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER 

Sarcome and Mascia, Esqs., by Emil E~ Mascia, Esq., Attorneys 
• • : • ·.··, ~· ,r • 

· for Lie ensee. 
·navid S. Piltzer, Esq., Appe,aring for the Division· 0£ Alcoholic. 

Beverage Control. 
BY THE A,CTING DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non-"'W1.. to· a charge alleging that on· 
February 5, .1963, it possessed alcoholic beverages -in eighteen 
bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe their con-
tents, .in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulatio'n No. 20. · 

. Absent prior record, the' license will be suspended for 
fifty-five days (cf. Re Novelty Inn, Bulletin 1473, Item 3; .!.!!. 
Melchiorre 51 Inc., Bulletin 1478, Item 3) without remission for·the · 
plea in view of its untimely entry on the date scheduled for ·hear-
ing. Re Beesley & Tuite, Bulletin 1461, Item 2. · 

Admittedly, the licensed business is not presently being 
conducted, ~aving been discontinued since February 1963, ~nd thus 
no effective penalty can be imposed at this time. The effective 
dates for the ·suspension wi 11 be fixeq. by. the entry of a further 
order herein after operation of the licensed business is· ·resumed •. 
Re The Arctic Corporation, Bulletin 14821 Item 14. 

Ac,cordingly, it is, on. ~his 2Jd· day .of: ,May,· ·19~3-, 

ORDERED. that Plenary .Retail Consumption License. C-'6461 
issued .by .the Munic~pal Boar·d of .Alcoholic Beverage Contfol of the 
City of Newark to Curley•s, .Inc., 't/a Curley.-•s Tavern, for. premises 
7.8-80 Wilson Avenue arid 43'8 ·Lafayette Street,. Newark, be. and the 
same is hereby·suspended.for fifty-five (55) days, the effective 
dates thereof to be fixed by.further order as_ aforesaid • 

. EMERSON A.. TSCHUPP, 
ACTING DIRECTOR. 
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I 
4 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN. VIOLATION OF STATE REGULA-. 

. . · .. • TION NO ... 38 AND MUNICIPAL HOURS ORDINANCE - PRIOR SIMILAR VIO- · 
LATION .- LICENSE SDSPENDED FOR 35 pAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA_I. · .. 

· In the Matter of Disciplinary 
.Proceedings against 

·John E.. Coleman 
· .t/a· Rico.e vs 
614 Commtinipaw Avenue 

·Jersey City 4, N~ Jo 

· Holder of Plenary .Retail Consump-
· tion License C-162, issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 

. Beverage Control of th~ City 
· :·or ·Jersey City · 

- - - - - - ·- - - - - -
. Licensee~ Pro ~eo 

. ) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

. Edward F~ .Ambrose., Esq., Appearing for· the Division ot Alcoholic· 
. · Beverage Con~rol o 

· ... BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: I 

. . Lie ensee ple~ds 11Q!! .vul t to charges alleging that on 
··-Sunday, Mar 5, 1963, at 10:25 A • . M., he sold a pint bottle of 

,whiskey (lJ for ·off-premises consumption, in violation of !Rule -
. 1 of State Regulation Noo 38, and (2) in violation of .municipal· 
" holirs ordinam e. 
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5. DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - . LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 'DAYS, 'LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

. In the Matter of DisQiplinary 
· .. ~roceedii1.gs e.ga!.nst 

George J. Dolan 
t/a Dolan's Place II 

·6900 ·Tonnelle. Avenue 
North Bergen, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder o·r Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-51, issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic ) 
Beverage Control of the Township 

· of Nbrth Bergen ) 
- - - ._ - - - - -- ._. - - - - - - -

" 

Licensee, Pro see 

· CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

David s. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

~ THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

.Licensee pleads E.Q.!1-vult to a charge alleging that on 
April 23, 1963, he possessed an alcoholic beverage in one bottle 
bearing a label whicp did not truly describe its contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20e 

\ 

Absent prior record, the license .will be s,uspended for ten 
.days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, leavirig a 
net suspension of five days. Re Romano, Bulletin 1511, Item 9. -

Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of May, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Cons)umption License C-51, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the Township of North 'Bergen to George Je Dolan, t/a Dolan 1s Place 
II, for premises 6900 Tonnelle Avenue, North Bergen, be and the 
same i-s hereby suspended for five (5) dFi.ys, commencing at 3:00 A.M. 
Monday, June 3, 1963, and terminating at ):.:oo A. MQI Saturday,· 
June 8, 1963" 

EMERSON·A. TSCHUPP, 
ACTING DIRECTOR. 
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'6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDJ:.NGS·· - . ALCOHOLIC''. BEVERAGES'. NOT : TRU:DY 1 

°LABELED· .. ..;;.. PRIOR> DISSIMILAR. RECORD -- LICENSE SUSPENDED .:_FQIR · 
. 20 DAYS, ·LESS 5 FOR PLEA" . 

. Iri the-M~~t~r of Disciplinary_ 
Pto~eedings against 

. Brookside .Tav·e·rn,· ·Inc~: 
No.teboo!I\. &. 'J3r.idge .. St·. 

· ·Pemberton Township . 
· ·.:i>o .Browns.~ _Mills, . N.- .. J. 

") 

_) . 

:-} . 

. ) : 

_<Roider. of. Plenary: .Ret~.1i-- Gonsump-_ -.). 
. ·:·ton:_ -Lic.ense C-.--12; : issued . .-by :the 

.--. .Township Committ·e-e of Pemberton .... }·. · 
.-.:·Township·.· · · ·,._,_.- .. 

~>~·~-·~-'._..-... :-:.~ .-__ :,...._ :...;..·:.~~~-.,~ -~<-~~~-~~~:~;d.;..~>·~ 
·~1~ .;'._.·"<.'. :., ~·.-:., -,.~:. ·,, ·., -~ .r 

·coNCLUSIONS 
AND .·Of\DER .. 

- .· .... - ; 

··.\rames)Log~·n,>-Jr.·.-, ·_E:sq~:,:_· A:ttorney_··ror <Licensee.·--·: -~- ·:·.. _ . 

. __ .. _. _:- _· . · .·- · . · · ·Beverage C~ trol • 
• 1 ,, J' ~ ... 

._·:navi~ S~ Piltzer,·. Esq.,. Appearing for the -Division of" Alcl olic 

BY" THE ACTING; DIRECTOR: . . ·. ' - I 

. . . : ·' 

.·=_: •• ,'..<\: .. ,:License~. pl.eads nori ·-vti.l t _·to -_.a :·.charge_ .al·le·ging. t~a~ .. on · .. 
J~farch·"~,.-196$:, it· possessed .. alcoholic beve·rageJ:Lin. two botfles ; 
. bearing' labels which, did .. not :_truly .describe their· c·on.tents!J .-in· . ·: .. 
"Viola:tion··of:,"~Ule.27.of St~te· Regulation-,No. :20 •. · . '\· . : "::.: .· 

· ' . .. . .· ... • LiCe!lsee has a previous record. of sUspension by_ •the Iiire~~ 
·tor.for five days, effective October 31, 1955, for sale t~jminors 

.. ·.(Re Brookside Tavern, Inc., Bulletin 1088, Item 6) and by :·the muni-
: ·cipal _issuing authority for fifteen days, effective February.· 6, ... 

1962; again fonale to minors. .. . .·. .· . . .. ·. . . . 1 ·' . · .. 

.. ;. '· .. :· . . .. :The· prior rec·ord ·of suspensiom f.o:r- dis·s.imilar · vio_la tio'n · · · · ,,. 
-~;·S~fi(!·l-955 ::qi~_r.egarded · beca:w e oc cur~il)g. mor:e: :than·. five .. years !·:ago· .. ·_·/-. . · 
(.but t,he · .. prio_:r· record of 'qis·$imilar- violation _occurring- within the · ~-· . 
<:_·::pas~~-·:··~. ive ~-years considered,: ~:_~he .. l~ce.ns_e: td~l _b_·e .. su_ spen~ed for·:.fif~, 
· teen. days_·'·(Re Szymanski''· Bulletin· 1505.,· ,Item 7), -- to which id.11 ·be : , '. .. ·.: ·· 
. -_ add~d ·five. day_s_ b:y- .reasori _of the p_revious ··.record· .~f suspension _ (cf~ ·· · 
. ·::~-Re Dzialo,- Bull_etin 1428, _Item 10), makin_g _a·-'.total. of -twenty days,_.-_ 
·"With.remission of five -days···fo.r· the.plea entered,· leaving. a·net. >: 
~ ._,.susp:ension _.o:f _-·f'ifb~en days.,: __ :__ .- ·. · · .. · · · · 

' ,. . , Mcordingly,. it is, on thii; :nth d~y 6r May,' i96.3

1 
.. ··· . ,, 

..... · ..•... ···• >oRnERE~ t~t ;lenary Retail ConSUlllption 'License c:ri2, .··. ·.··· 
_ '. -:i's··suf>d. by .th~, Townsh~p · Committe·e ... of. ·the .Towns:h:tp ·.of Pemberton tq· 
~- •

1.::13rookside ·ravern, ·:Inc .. -. for pre-mises ;:·Noteboom ... and Bridge ··st~eet, - -. . 
;~'>Pemberton .Townshlp, be _ and· the .- same is .-her.eby ·susp.en9.e.d forl ~if.teen-- .. 
' _(15) ·days·,- comme·nci~g at ·2:00 ·.A. ·M. ~=Monday , ... June 3, :.196.J, nd. ter-·· 

· ;/;\-,m.inatin,g _at.-.2:00' A., :M._-:.ThurS9.ay ,·:June 18.~. ~:}.tJ6J. > . : ·· . : · 
·~·:>. -:·;) · ........ _.._ .. , .... , :.- .... · ... ·, ·._· .... · ·- ... < .. ,_ · . .':·. . . .. . .. 
1. " .. · '· . . .. . •/ ' ··'· .. , .. ' .• , .: .. · ... · ,"·;, .• -..-·:: .. _ 

·"_:EMEJ1SON -A.· •. TSC,HUPP, : 
· ~ -·.. · .. ; ·ACTI.NG ~DIRECTOR. 

l. .\• ' ~· ' • •• ~ • : • 

. ...... ,,'.,,. 
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·.· 7 ~· DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - . GAMBLING'. (HORSE RACE AND': NUMBERS: ' . 
BETS). - SALE BELOW FiLED PRICE'. - ·PHI.OR DISSIMI.LAR RECORD.- ... 
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR -45 DAYS_.; .. LESS 5 FO~ PLEAo . ... . . 

In "the Matter of Disciplinary .. · 
Proceedings. ag~·inst · . ._ ·. . · ·1· 

THOMAs·c. GARSKY'& MARY.R. GARSKY 
t/a CLI~F'S CAFE. . . 
1112 Chestnut Avenue 

. Trenton, N· •. Jo 

·-Hold.ens· of' Plenary .Reta~l ·.Consumption. 
. License· C-24g;. · i.ssued. by ... the. City.· 
:qouncil t>f. · .. tP:e" City or·· Trenton. · ". · 

·) 

}' 

·) 

v) 

} 

'): 
. -.' .----------~--~.-----·--_.. _____ ..., __ ~-- ... --.. ---....... _._-:" ___ ...... ,· 

.: .. ·CONCLUSIONS 
· AND ·ORDER · 

. . ' ' ' . 

. · .. L:tcerisees, "by Thomas· c .• Gar sky, ·p_ro se o : . ·.· . :- . 
.. · .. Edward·:F . .' Ambrose, Esq .• ; Appearing for the:· n1·vision-·:or Alcoholic 

',,· 
· · · " Beverage·. Control •. _. 

·,.• 

· .. :BY'. 'I'HE ACTING' DIRECTOR: 
'•· ·,··. 

· ;. > . ·: . Licensees plead rum vult to . charges alleging . that · (1) . 
and (2) on·April.20, 27, May 1 and 4, 1963, they permitted the 
~cceptance of 'horse race and numbers bets on the licensed. 
~rem:lse:s; in violation of Hules 6 and: 7-of State Regulation: No•· 
~o,· and (3) on April 27, 1963,. they sold a 4/5 quart bottle of 
wine at less than filed price, in violation of Rill.e 5. of s·tate 
·Jlegula tion No. 30 $' · • 

. ' 

'· . . . License-es -'have a ·previous record of suspension of license 
· by the municipa]. issuing· authority for {1) five days, effective 
,,December ·:1, 1958,.·fbr permitting -foul ianguage and (2) for ten··· 
days.,· e·ffective· November 2·6, · 1962,- for sale to minors. 

. ' 

·_ .. · · · . The license will be suspended ·on the firs.t and .second ... 
· . ch.arges ·_for twenty-five days. (Re• S~an~a, Bulletin 1513, Item .. . 5.) 
· and on the third charge for. ten days · Re Lell, Bulletin. 1513, . · 
:Item 6) ;· to which will be ·added ten days .·for the record of .two ' 
suspensions.for .prior· dissimilar violation occurring ·within· . 

· the :past, five years· (Re Half Way· Inn,· Bulletin 1496, Item 6) 1 · 

· making a .total suspension of forty-five days. Five days will' be. · 
·remit~ea .for -the plea entered, leaving a net. suspension of forty· da.ys. · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 29th day of May, 1963, 

~ E;.·_ ORDERED that ·Plenary Retail Consumption License 
C-242, ., issued by the City Council· of the City of Trenton to 

.. f'.homas C. Ga.rsky and Mary R. Gar sky, t/a Cliff<.i;s Cafe.,. for· · . . ,. . 
premjses 1112 Chestnut Avenue,· Trenton, be and. the same is hereby 
.~uspended for the .balance. of its term., viz., until midnight, 

.;.june .. 30,. 196.3,, -commencing at 2:00 a.m. Wednesday, June 5, 1963 ;.­
. ·'~nd ·it is further 

. "=" ORDERED· that any renewal .license that· may ·be granted. 
·<;:.:·;·>·shall. be and :the same is hereby .suspe~ded until 2·:oo··a~Di•· · 

''.:·:·Monday 'JUly': :15 . ·1963· .... · 
. ',1.,, 

. ·"'' ', ' ' . ' ' 
·~ • 1 \' •• 

·.1' 

EMERSOif A·~' TSCHUPP,'.~· :·' 
ACTING D!RECTbR. :: .: .. 

. " 

••. ,,·,,1 
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I . 
g~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BE.TS) - SALE 

TO A Ml:.NO.R - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR .35 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the.Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

GEORGE DOHONEY 
· '746 W~st Side Avenue 
Jers.ey ,City, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump.tion 

) 

) 

) 

) 

License C-505, issued by. the Municipal ) 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the City of Jersey City. ) 
~-~-~---~-~~-~~~~~-----~---------------~~-
James H.' Dowden, Esq., Attorney for Licensee. 

eoNCLUSIONS 
.AND ORDER 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esqo, Appearing for the Division of Alc1holic 
· Beverage Control. 

BY THE·ACTING DIRECTOR~ 

Licensee pleads I!Q!! vult to charges alleging that on 
March 14, 1963, he (1) and -W-permitted the acceptance of I 

numbers bets on the licensed premises, in violation of Rules 
6 and 7 of State Regulation No. 20, and (3) sold drinks 9f \beer 
to ·a. minor, age 20, in violation of Rule 1- of $.tate Regulation 
No. 20 •. · I 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended on, 
the fir.$t and second charges for twenty-five days (Re Hass~1tt, 
Bulletin 1499, Item 6) and on. the third charge for ten daysl 
(Re Eagle Package Liquor Co., Inc., Bulletin 1496, Item 7) 
or a total of thirty-five days, with remission of five days for 
the ple~ entered, leaving a net suspension of thirty days. 

Acc~rdingly, it is, on this 27th day of May, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C~505, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the City of Jersey City to George Dohoney .for premises 7~6 
West Side Avenue, Jersey City, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for· the balance of its term, viz •. , until midnignt, 
June 30, 1963, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Monday, ~une 3, 1963; and 
~ t is further 

( l. 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted shall 
be and remain under suspension until 2:00 a.m. Wednesday, 
July 3, 1963. 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECToa~· 

9. STATE LICENSES - NEW APPLICATION FILEDe 

Jack Daniel Distillery, Lem Mitlow, Prop~, Inc.· 
. Lynchburg, Tennessee 

Application filed June 14, 1963 for :Plenary Wholesale License 
for the period 1963-64. 

~~ ... ~~ ~>f .·.' 
. Emerso t;:. A .. ··· ~- · pp 

Aqting Director 


